of the Company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

We further report that during the period under review;

a. The Members of the Company vide there Extra Ordinary General Meeting dated 30th March, 2019 has passed a 

resolution to issue not more than 2,34,00,000 (Two Crore Thirty Four Lakhs) number of equity shares of face value of Rs. 1/- 

each (Rupee One Only) by way of preferential allotment on a private placement basis.

This report is to be read with my letter of even date which is annexed as Annexure B and form an integral part of this report.